FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01/ 01 P

RECORDATION FORM COVER S

PATENTS ONLY

	0	2	-()3	_	1	99	99	}
i			iiii	iii		iii			i

:HCE
Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	7 ▼	*	; 1950 1/61 591 61 61 61 61 61 61 61		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attac.	100957140		
Name of conveying party(ies):	OLFE	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies)		
Kunihiko Tsukagoshi, Satoru and Kazuhisa Oyama	Mi vabe 22 1999	Name: Nippon Precision Circuit Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	<u>'</u>	Internal Address			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:_	6-21, Kyobashi 2-chome		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Chuo-ku		
□ Other		City: Tokyo	State: Japan ZJP:		
Execution Date: 12/18/98, 12/21/	98 and 12/25/98	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):	-			
If this document is being filed togethe	with a new application	n, the execution date of	the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	/	B. Patent No.(s)			
9/1999 TLUU11 00000072 09191836					
C:581 40.00 OP	Additional numbers attr	sched? Di Yes D No			
Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed	,	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:		
Name: Joel E. Lutzker		7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41) 40.00		
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed			
AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN			be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue		8. Deposit account a	numbër:		
21st Floor		01-1785			
City: New York State: NY	ZIP:10016	(Altach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	f, the foregoing informa	\mathcal{Q}	and any attached copy is a true copy o		
John C. Garces	Oh	Harres	1/22/99		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kunihiko Tsukagoshi, Satoru Miyabe and Kazuhisa Oyama, (a) citizen(s) of Japan, residing at c/o Nippon Precision Circuits inc. 4-3, Fukuzumi 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter "the Assignor(s)"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in OSCILLATOR CIRCUIT, and

WHEREAS Nippon Precision Circuits Inc., having a principal place of business at 6-21, Kyobashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee his full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

- 1 -

Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patens and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignor(s) hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignor(s) further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I(We) have executed this document on the date(s) indicated below.

Date:	21/12/198	Kunihiko Tankagoshi Kunihiko Tsukagoshi
Date:	18/12/1998	Satom Miyabe Satoru Miyabe
Date:	25/12/1998	Kazuhisa Oyama Kazuhisa Oyama